NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
13650
13730
13740
13800
13850
14110
18020
21600
25110
25120
25230
25300
25500
25900
26100
26250
26400
27350
27450
28540
41300
41400
41700
41720
41730
41800
41834
41844
41854
41864

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES

VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER
SCHOOL DISTRICT

BOCES

USA - SPECIFIED USES

MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
NONPROF MED, DENTAL, HOSP SVCE
SYSTEM CODE

VETERANS ORGANIZATION
HISTORICAL SOCIETY

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
ELECTRIC GENERATING FACILITIES
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE
PARAPLEGIC VETS

CLERGY

AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

En STAR (land belongs to other

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Basic STAR (land belongs to ot

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 7
RPTL 406(1) 12
RPTL 406(1) 25
RPTL 406(1) 11
RPTL 406(2) 3
RPTL 406(3) 1
RPTL 408 12
RPTL 408 3
STATE L 54 1
RPTL 412-a 1
RPTL 462 7
RPTL 420-a 24
RPTL 420-a 3
RPTL 420-a 2
RPTL 420-b 9
RPTL 486 1
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 2
RPTL 452 3
RPTL 444 2
RPTL 464(2) 4
RPTL 446 16
RPTL 485 3
RPTL 422 1
RPTL 458(3)

RPTL 460

RPTL 483 39
AG-MKTS L 305 157
AG MKTS L 306 17
RPTL 467 8
RPTL 425 823
RPTL 425 1
RPTL 425 2,079
RPTL 425 6

Page 1 of 2

1,331,221,499

RPS221/vV04/L001
Date/Time - 5/21/2020 13:56:24

Total Assessed Value 1,251,510,611

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
2,332,960 0.18
5,344,145 0.40
4,402,379 0.33
10,088,045 0.76
599,891 0.05
3,913 0.00
31,054,897 2.33
15,482,718 1.16
233,696 0.02
706,522 0.05
1,129,351 0.08
4,938,386 0.37
654,591 0.05
800,217 0.06
932,925 0.07
375,000 0.03
85,992 0.01
590,422 0.04
73,804 0.01
1,811,589 0.14
426,762 0.03
590,540,113 44.36
241,630 0.02
144,330 0.01
7,760 0.00
937,667 0.07
3,323,634 0.25
222,025 0.02
277,484 0.02
55,198,656 4.15
10,309 0.00
65,178,649 4.90
95,815 0.01



NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

42130 FARM OR FOOD PROCESSING LABOR
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory

Authority

RPTL 483-d

RPTL 487

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

Number of
Exemptions

3
5
1

3,297
1
3,298

Total Assessed Value

1,331,221,499

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions
93,200
82,884
26,522

798,422,361
26,522
798,448,883

RPS221/vV04/L001
Date/Time - 5/21/2020 13:56:24
1,251,510,611

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.01

0.01

0.00

59.98
0.00
59.98

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Hastings
SWIS Code - 353289

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 483
RPTL 425
RPTL 425

4,997,367

Number of
Exemptions

27

35
0
35

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/21/2020 13:56:26

Total Assessed Value 4,547,604

Uniform Percentage 91.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted

18,132 0.36

11,209 0.22

410,988 8.22

793,077 15.87

1,233,406 24.68

0 0.00

1,233,406 24.68

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 1 of 10



NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Mexico - 3534
Village of Mexico
SWIS Code - 353401

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

13850 BOCES

14110 USA - SPECIFIED USES

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
25500 NONPROF MED, DENTAL, HOSP SVCE
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41400 CLERGY

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41834 ENHANCED STAR

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 118,704,822

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1) 10
RPTL 408

RPTL 408
STATE L 54
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 462

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 486

RPTL 452

RPTL 444

RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446

RPTL 460
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 425

N
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RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/21/2020 13:56:26
109,208,436
Uniform Percentage 92.00

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
706,522 0.60
4,643,804 3.91
107,609 0.09
10,083,371 8.49
27,604,239 23.25
139,239 0.12
233,696 0.20
706,522 0.60
457,174 0.39
1,601,304 1.35
219,891 0.19
800,217 0.67
331,195 0.28
375,000 0.32
456,522 0.38
73,804 0.06
543,478 0.46
89,022 0.07
1,630 0.00
27,573 0.02
5,458,158 4.60



NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Mexico - 3534
Village of Mexico
SWIS Code - 353401

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 118,704,822

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 425 189
319
0
319

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/21/2020 13:56:26

Total Assessed Value 109,208,436

Uniform Percentage 92.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted

6,514,949 5.49

61,174,919 51.54

0 0.00

61,174,919 51.54

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 3 of 10



RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/21/2020 13:56:26
202,636,115
Uniform Percentage 92.00

NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Mexico
SWIS Code - 353489

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report Total Assessed Value

Equalized Total Assessed Value 220,256,647

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
12100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1) 4 1,419,239 0.64
13100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 2 20,652 0.01
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 5 1,085,218 0.49
13650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 1 4,674 0.00
13730 VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 406(2) 3 599,891 0.27
13740 VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER RPTL 406(3) 1 3,913 0.00
13850 BOCES RPTL 408 2 15,343,479 6.97
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN RPTL 462 1 489,130 0.22
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 2 347,609 0.16
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 2 195,652 0.09
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 7 165,978 0.08
28540 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE RPTL 422 1 241,630 0.11
41400 CLERGY RPTL 460 1 1,630 0.00
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483 19 551,848 0.25
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 96 2,368,145 1.08
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 3 93,587 0.04
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 232 15,822,733 7.18
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 557 17,995,597 8.17
50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1 26,522 0.01
Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 939 56,750,605 25.77
Total System Exemptions: 1 26,522 0.01
Totals: 940 56,777,127 25.78

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 4 of 10



NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of New Haven
SWIS Code - 353800

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
25900 SYSTEM CODE

26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41400 CLERGY

41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

41864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot

42130 FARM OR FOOD PROCESSING LABOR

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File

Equalized Total Assessed Value 164,833,874
Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 406(1) 2
RPTL 406(1) 2
RPTL 408 1
RPTL 462 1
RPTL 420-a 3
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 420-b 2
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1
RPTL 452 2
RPTL 464(2) 1
RPTL 446 3
RPTL 460 3
RPTL 483 6
AG-MKTS L 305 12
AG MKTS L 306 8
RPTL 467 1
RPTL 425 208
RPTL 425 511
RPTL 425 4
RPTL 483-d 3

775
0
775

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

21,500
696,900
718,700

74,800
728,300
434,700
315,400

39,600
133,900
544,400

39,700

4,500
109,497
320,425
143,287

28,600

13,250,800
15,156,200
58,290
93,200

32,912,699
0
32,912,699

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/21/2020 13:56:26

164,833,874
100.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.01
0.42
0.44
0.05
0.44
0.26
0.19
0.02
0.08
0.33
0.02
0.00
0.07
0.19
0.09
0.02
8.04
9.19
0.04
0.06

19.97
0.00
19.97

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 5 of 10



NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Palermo

SWIS Code - 354400

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
13800
21600
25110
25900
26400
27350
41300
41700
41720
41730
41800
41834
41854
49500

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
SYSTEM CODE

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
PARAPLEGIC VETS

AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408

RPTL 462

RPTL 420-a
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446

RPTL 458(3)
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 487

118,508,285

Number of
Exemptions

P AN FPF N EFEP N OO WER

w
N © W O

166
505

754
0
754

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/21/2020 13:56:26
114,953,036

Uniform Percentage 97.00

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

153,608
381,237
937,115
2,731,958
108,247
1,592,784
46,392
723,711
107,629
144,330
179,382
444,505
78,738
67,011
10,974,360
15,550,596
72,166

34,293,769
0
34,293,769

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.13
0.32
0.79
231
0.09
1.34
0.04
0.61
0.09
0.12
0.15
0.38
0.07
0.06
9.26
13.12
0.06

28.94
0.00
28.94

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Parish
SWIS Code - 354689

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

41834 ENHANCED STAR
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 254,355

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 425
RPTL 425

Number of
Exemptions

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 5/21/2020 13:56:26

Total Assessed Value 254,355
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
68,700 27.01
30,000 11.79
98,700 38.80
0 0.00
98,700 38.80

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Richland
SWIS Code - 355089

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13100 CO - GENERALLY

25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 425

RPTL 425

26,068,365

Number of
Exemptions

© W W

17
38

71
0
71

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/21/2020 13:56:26

Total Assessed Value 22,158,110
Uniform Percentage 85.00

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

3,640
90,678
85,731
68,979

1,086,518
1,165,534

2,501,080
0
2,501,080

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.01
0.35
0.33
0.26
4.17
4.47

9.59
0.00
9.59

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Scriba

SWIS Code - 355600

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
25110
27450
41720
41800
41834
41854
49500

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
ELECTRIC GENERATING FACILITIES
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 485
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 487

658,128,931

Number of
Exemptions

N W W oo N -

90
192

308
0
308

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/21/2020 13:56:26

Total Assessed Value 614,034,293
Uniform Percentage 93.30

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

53,591
273,312
1,575,537
582,422
590,540,113
4,011
88,286
6,243,506
6,163,923
10,718

605,535,419
0
605,535,419

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.01
0.04
0.24
0.09
89.73
0.00
0.01
0.95
0.94
0.00

92.01
0.00
92.01

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oswego

Town of Volney
SWIS Code - 355800

School District - 353401 Mexico

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41844 En STAR (land belongs to other

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

41864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 446
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

19,468,854

Number of
Exemptions

29

59

94
0
94

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/21/2020 13:56:26

Total Assessed Value 18,884,788

Uniform Percentage 97.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted

67,835 0.35

24,433 0.13

89,996 0.46

1,882,893 9.67

10,309 0.05

1,808,773 9.29

37,525 0.19

3,921,764 20.14

0 0.00

3,921,764 20.14

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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